

# AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. Twelve (12)	3. EFFECTIVE DATE AUG 02 1990	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. RES-87-397 dtd 3/21/90 & 7/18/90	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts & Property Management Washington, D.C. 20555		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)  PRIME: U.S. Small Business Administration 1020 Main Street, Suite 290 Boise, Idaho 83702  SUB: Scientch, Inc. P.O. Box 1406 Idaho Falls, ID 83403-1406	(#) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
	10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. SB-08710203 X NRC-04-87-397
	10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 3/2/87

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of C s  is extended,  is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:  
 (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning \_\_\_\_\_ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted, or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)  
 APPN No.: 31X0200.600 B&R No.: 0601925010 FIN No.: D17600 Obligate: \$34,769.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

(#)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(D).
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: X Mutual agreement of the parties
	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  is not,  is required to sign this document and return 4 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

SEE ATTACHED PAGES

Except as provided herein, all terms, no conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) SEE SIGNATURE PAGE	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) SEE SIGNATURE PAGE
15B. CONTRACTOR OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED
16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) modify the Statement of Work to include additional tasks which fall within the existing contract scope, (2) provide additional funding which increase the obligated and ceiling amounts, and (3) extend the period of performance through September 30, 1990. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

1. Under Section B.1, Consideration and Obligation, is revised by increased the total ceiling amount of the contract by \$34,769.00 from \$307,135.00 to \$341,904.00. A breakdown of the total contract ceiling amount is as follows:

Fixed Price for basic contract effort - \$ 33,930.00

Cost ceiling for Additional Support - Task 8 specified in Section C - \$ 5,425.00

Cost ceiling for travel associates with Additional Support - Task 8 - \$ 2,592.00

Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee for performance of Tasks 1 through 5 added to the contract under Modification No. 3 (\$40,170.00 represents reimbursable cost and \$3,615.00 represented fixed fee) - \$ 43,785.00

Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee for performance of Tasks added to the contract under Modification No. 5 (\$90,341.00 represents reimbursable cost and \$7,227.00 represents fixed fee) - \$ 97,568.00

Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee for performance of Tasks added to the contract under Modification No. 7 (\$113,610.00 represents reimbursable cost and \$10,225.00 represents fixed fee) - \$123,835.00

Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee for performance of Tasks added to the contract under this Modification No. 12 (\$31,981.00 represents reimbursable costs and \$2,788.00 represents fixed fee) - \$ 34,769.00

NRC-04-87-397  
SB-08710203  
Modification No. 12  
Page 3 of 4

2. Section C.1, Statement of Work, is modified to include the additional tasks identified in the Attached Statement of Work. The contractor's proposal dated March 23, 1990 is hereby incorporated by reference.
3. Under Section F.4, Duration of Contract Period, is deleted in its entirety and the following sentence is substitute in lieu thereof:  
  
"This contract shall commence on March 2, 1987 and shall expire on September 30, 1990."

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain unchanged.

TRIPARTITE AGREEMENT

Signature Page

SUBCONTRACTOR:

Scientech, Inc.

By: Mira M. Reseigh

Date: 8/27/90

Name: Mira M. Reseigh

Title: Director of Contracts

PRIME CONTRACTOR:

U.S. Small Business Administration

By: LaDonna J. Baker

Date: 8/28/90

Name: LaDonna J. Baker

Title: Contracting Officer / SBA

PROCURING OFFICE:

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

By: Sharon Bell

Date: 8/2/90

Name: Sharon Bell

Title: Contracting Officer

ATTACHMENT

MODIFICATION TO NRC-04-87-397  
(Modification 12)

Add the following tasks:

1. Revise cost-benefit report based on further NRC review comments due to change in direction of how the proposed resolution should best be implemented.

Estimated Level of Effort: 3 staff-months  
Estimated completion date: 2-28-90

2. Attend 1 ACRS meeting and attend 1 CRGR meeting. These meetings are to be held in the Washington, D.C. area. Dates are still to be established. The contractor is to attend the meetings and prepare responses to any questions raised at those meetings.

Estimated Level of Effort: 1 staff-month  
Estimated Completion Date: September 30, 1990